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COMMERCIAL FAILURES 

Under the Provisions of the Bankruptcy and Winding Up Acts 

During the first quarter of 1962 the total number of business failures recorded under the 
provisions of the Bankruptcy and Winding Up Acts was 839 in comparison with 759 for the first quarter 
of 1961. The estimated total liabilities was $30,467,000 for the first quarter of 1962 as compared 
with $30,974,000 for the same period last year. Average liabilities per failure was $30,500 compared 
with $31,000 for the first quarter of 1961. 

Failures and Liabilities by Industries 

The largest number of failures occurred in the trade sector with 397 recorded in this industry as 
compared with 342 for the first quarter of the previous year. Insolvencies in food stores showed 
little change. Automotive products stores increased from 72 to 94 and apparel stores from 61 to 75. 
Business failures of miscellaneous stores increased from 12 to 33. Bankruptcies in the manufacturing 
industries increased from 81 to 90 and the construction industry showed little change in the first 
quarter comparison. Failures in the service sector decreased from 122 to 113. Total liabilities were 
slightly lower in the first quarter of 1962 as compared with the same period last year. 

Failures and Liabilities by Economic Areas 

There were 443 bankruptcies in Quebec during the first quarter of 1962 in comparison with 437 re-
corded in the same period of 1961. Estimated liabilities declined from $13,102,000 in 1961 to $11,538,-
000 in 1962. Average liabilities decreased from $30,000 in 1961 to $26,000 in 1962. In Ontario the 
number of business failures increased from 244 in the first quarter of 1961 to 298 in the same quarter 
of 1962 but the average liabilities per failure decreased from $49,200 to $46,600. The number of 
insolvencies in the Prairie Provinces increased sharply from 28 to 49 but liabilities decreased from 
$2,954,000 to $1,766,000 in the first quarter comparison with average liabilities per failure declining 
from $69,800 in 1961 to $36,000 in 1962. Failures in British Columbia increased slightly but the 
liabilities decreased from $3,505,000 to $2,634,000 with average liabilities per failure showing a 
sharp drop from $92,200 in the first quarter of 1961 to $61,300 in the seine period of 1962. 

Failures by Size of Liability 

The data presented in Table 4 indicate that the greatest number of failures involved businesses 
in the $5,000 to $25,000 liability range. Failures in the $100,000 and over bracket increased from 51 
to 62. 

Coverage 

The statistics in this report are limited to bankruptcies made under federal legislation (the 
Bankruptcy and Winding Up Acts) and do not include failures, sales or seizures carried out apart from 
such legislation. Proposals from insolvent persons are not included with the bankruptcy data, but 
when proposals are rejected by the creditors or fail in their purpose, the proceedings may then come 
under the Bankruptcy Act. In Table 6 of this report the number of proposals is shown to give a 
general impression of the trend. 

Prepared in the Business Finance Division 

6602-508-32 

ROGER DUHAMEL. FR.S.C.. Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa. 1962 



)nufacturing industries: 

Food and beverage industrie 	.................... - 

Textile 	industries 	.............................. - 

Clothing industries (including knitting mi1l) - 

Wood industries (including furniture) ........... 2 
Paper and allied industries (including printing 
and 	publishing) 	............................... - 

Primary and Fabricated metal industries ......... - 

)chinery 	industries 	............................ - 

Transportation equipment industries ............. - 

Electrical products industries .................. - 

Non-metallic mineral products industries - 

Chemical 	industries 	............................. - 

Other manufacturing industries .................. - 

Total manufacturing industries ................ 2 

Construct ion indus tr ie.: 

General contractors ............................. 1 
Special trade contractors 	....................... 2 

Total construction industries ................. 3 

Transportation. comeunication and other 
utilities 	....................................... 

Trade (wholesale and retail); 

Food 	............................................ 1  
General merchandise 	............................. - 

Autotive products 	............................. 2  
Apparel and shoes 	............................... - 

Hardware 	........................................ 1  
Hou.ehold furniture and appliances .............. 1  
Drugs 	........................................... - 

Other 	trades 	.................................... - 

Total 	trade 	................................... 5  

Finance, 	insurance and real estate ................ 1  

ServiceS: 

Education, health and welfare ................... - 

Recreational services 	........................... 
Business 	•ervices 	............................... - 

Personal 	services 	............................... - 

Other 	services 	.................................. 

Total 	services 	................................ - 

Totalm...................................... 12  

1 Primer, industries ................................- 	- 	11 	13 	4 	6 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 

15 
16 

17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 

28 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 

35 

1 	5 5 2 6 

- 	 11 10 1 3 
- 	 14 13 5 6 

- 	 5 5 2 1 
- 	 3 2 4 2 
- 	 1 - - 1 
- 	 2 - - 1 
- 	 - 2 3 1 
- 	 2 3 1 1 
- 	 - - 1 2 
- 	 6 9 5 4 

1 	49 50 24 29 

1 	18 20 34 II 
- 	 51 48 26 

1 	69 68 60 39 

- 	 20 26 9 14 

1 	48 43 17 12 
- 	 7 6 4 4 
- 	 35 51 20 34 
1 	34 39 22 28 
1 	14 14 18 16 
- 	 23 9 18 17 
- 	 - 1 2 2 
- 	 29 39 12 33 

3 	190 202 113 146 

- 	 8 12 3 11 

- 	 2 4 1 1 
- 	 2 5 2 1 
- 	 19 14 5 3 
1 	55 46 18 24 

I 	90 72 31 

6 	437 443 244 291 

-2- 

TABLE 1. CorcLa1 Failures by Economic Areas and Industries 

First Quarter, 1962 with Comparative Figures for 1961 

First quarter 

Atlantic Provinces 	Quebec 	Ontario 

1961 	1962 	1961 	1962 	1961 	1962 
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TA3LE 1. CoercLtl Failure, by Economic Areas and Indu.trie, 

Firet Quarter 1962, with Comparative Figure, for 1961 

First quarter 

Prairie Province. 

1961 	 1962 

Eriti.h 

1961 

Columbia 

1962 

Number 

1961 1962 

Total 

Liabilities 

1961 	 1962 No 
$•000 	$'OOO - 

1 	 2 1 2 17 23 1,041 	 627 1 

- 	 1 1 1 8 14 447 	 875 2 
- 	 - - - - 2 - 	 96 3 
- 	 - - 1 12 14 555 	1,505 4 
- 	 1 5 3 26 23 1,833 	1,613 5 

- 	 - - 1 7 7 151 	 335 6 
- 	 - - - 7 4 1,013 	 385 7 
- 	 - - - 1 1 123 	 43 8 
- 	 - - - 2 1 70 	 68 9 
- 	 - - 1 3 4 54 	 938 10 
- 	 1 - - 3 5 1,196 	 222 11 
- 	 - - - 1 2 2 	 76 12 
- 	 - - - 11 13 230 	 431 13 

- 	 3 6 7 81 90 5,674 	6,587 14 

4 	 4 - 4 57 55 2,897 	2,689 15 
5 	 9 5 2 89 92 3,127 	2,301 16 

9 	 13 5 6 146 147 6,024 	4,990 17 

1 	 3 2 3 33 46 780 	1,095 18 

- 	 5 - 3 66 64 1,631 	3,221 19 
- 	 - 1 - 12 10 476 	 602 20 

11 	 6 4 3 72 94 1,557 	2,410 21 
- 	 1 5 6 61 75 3,235 	1,805 22 
2 	 7 6 3 41 41 2,852 	1,727 23 
- 	 2 - 5 42 33 1,140 	1,092 24 
- 	 1 1 - 3 4 368 	 88 25 
3 	 1 1 3 45 76 2,137 	1,820 26 

16 	 23 18 23 	 342 397 13,396 12,765 27 

I 	 - 5 - 	 18 23 1,456 2,594 1 28 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 3 5 19 37 29 
- 	 - 	 - 	 1 	 4 7 149 128 30 
- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 24 17 874 414 31 
- 	 4 	 1 	 1 	 74 76 1,406 1,119 32 
- 	 1 	 - 	 - 	 17 8 155 110 33 

- 	 5 	 1 	 2 	 122 113 2,603 1,808 34 

.28 	 49 	 38 	 43 	 759 839 30,974 30,467 35 



TAJLZ 2. Comaercial Failure, and Estimated Liabilitiea by Nunth. and Industries with Culative Data 

Total 	 Primary 
induatrisa ufacturing industries Construction 

Wood industries 	Primary and 
Total 	 including 	f*bricated metals Machinery Transportation 

Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Limb. furniture 	industries industrie, equipment 
Number 	Lisb. 

Number 	Limb. 	Number 	Liab. 	Number 	Limb. Number 	Limb. Number 	Limb. 

$'OOO 	 $000 $000 	 $'OOO 	 $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO 	 $000 

1961-January 260 13,202 3 375 29 2,055 14 1,465 1 25 - - - - 44 1,665 
February 244 9,818 7 358 24 2,608 6 155 3 919 - - 1 20 52 2,394 
March ..... 255 7.954 7 308 28 1,011 6 213 3 69 1 123 1 50 50 1,965 

April ..... 192 8,696 7 379 16 835 2 354 2 48 - - 1 102 30 2,258 
May ....... 258 9,336 7 120 31 895 5 114 6 125 1 20 2 102 46 2,157 
June ...... 221 6,430 7 190 29 1,437 11 364 4 62 - - - - 35 1,013 

July ...... 190 13,747 10 3,708 17 1,761 1 24 2 168 1 175 1 399 35 1,935 
August.... 190 6,001 8 428 20 1,475 6 278 3 551 - - - - 26 996 
September. 198 7,213 4 285 18 873 5 314 1 82 - - 1 61 26 1,161 

October... 216 7,655 5 116 14 579 1 16 1 25 - - - - 43 1,975 
November.. 213 5,724 6 200 23 943 3 147 4 155 2 131 1 20 47 1,529 
December.. 170 8,169 4 1,074 19 2,124 3 147 - - - - 2 85 23 1,825 

1962-January 263 6,913 5 243 29 1,147 5 141 1 14 1 43 - 42 1,175 
February 268 13,320 6 92 31 3,444 10 1,224 - - - - - - 45 1,465 
March ..... 308 10,234 12 292 30 1,996 8 248 3 371 - - 1 68 60 2,350 

April ..... 
May....... 
June ...... 

July ...... 
August.... 
September. 

October... 
November.. 
December.. 

Three montha 
1961 	........ 759 30,974 17 1,041 81 5,674 26 1,833 7 1,013 1 123 2 70 146 6,024 

Three months 
1962 	........ 839 30,467 23 627 90 6,587 23 1,613 4 385 1 43 1 68 147 4,990 



S 
TABLE 2. Conanercial Failures 

S 
and Estimated Liabilities by Months and Industries with Cumulative Data - Concluded 

. 

Transportation 
coznication Trade Service 
and utilities 

Apparel Household 
Total Food and sixes furniture 

Number 	Liab. and appliance. Number Liab. 

Number Liab. Number 	Liab, Number Liab. Number 	Li*b. 

$'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO 

1961-January ................ 7 	 232 127 7,373 23 419 30 2,788 8 	172 45 1,117 
February 	............... 10 	131 112 3,263 22 606 13 246 20 	578 35 430 
March 	.................. 16 	417 103 2,760 21 606 18 201 14 	390 42 1,056 

April 	.................. 7 	 123 97 4,136 19 847 12 183 15 	892 32 731 
May 	.................... 12 	1,267 118 2,944 19 301 20 409 11 	313 38 688 
June 	................... 7 	 71 107 2,936 11 127 13 225 22 	759 32 719 

July 	................... 8 	540 94 5,099 14 288 10 424 18 	842 22 511 
August 	................. 4 	 71 104 2,463 20 369 9 141 12 	399 24 510 
September 	.............. 12 	503 104 3,286 14 211 10 165 16 	957 30 837 

October 	................ 8 	 88 101 2,374 20 405 9 113 9 	240 34 1,520 
November 	............... 7 	 152 89 2,261 17 300 10 188 10 	461 31 531 
December 	............... 10 	205 79 2,431 10 174 7 345 11 	614 29 410 

1962-January 	................ 14 203 129 3,285 14 230 27 585 12 385 39 719 
February 	............... 11 252 130 5,664 24 2,540 26 691 12 512 33 380 
March 	.................. 21 640 138 3,816 26 451 22 529 9 195 41 709 

April 	.................. 
May 	.................... 
June 	................... 

July 	................... 
August 	................. 
September 	.............. 

October 	................ 
November 	............... 
December 	............... 

Three months 	1961 	........... 33 780 342 13,396 66 1,631 61 3,235 42 1,140 122 2,603 

Three months 	1962 	........... 46 1,095 397 12,765 64 3,221 75 1,805 33 1,092 113 1,808 



TABLE 3. Corcia1 Failures and Estimated Liabilities by Months, Provinces and Selected Cities, with Cumulative Data 

Atlantic 
Provinces 

Number 	Liab. 

Quebec 

Number 	Liab. 

Ontario 

Number 	Liab. 

Manitoba 

Number 	Liab. 

Saskatchewar 	
W 

Number 	Limb. 

$'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO 'OOO 

1961-January 	.......... - - 154 5,883 86 3,865 4 1,148 - - 

February 4 49 152 4,104 63 4,449 5 115 4 51 

March 	............ 8 360 131 3,115 95 3,690 2 130 2 51 

April 	............ 6 875 102 2,953 79 4,698 - - 3 101 

May 	...... 	........ 2 22 141 4,894 99 3,873 5 243 3 117 

June 	............. 8 343 116 3,344 79 2,319 2 33 - - 

July 	............. 4 79 92 3,514 75 8,743 2 189 3 40 

August 	........... 5 160 104 3,108 68 1,984 3 135 2 38 
September 1 10 102 3,200 78 3,100 5 335 1 20 
October 	.......... 3 122 121 4,501 73 2,587 3 170 2 8 
November 5 170 124 2,727 70 2,304 2 65 1 3 
December 2 1,266 88 1,845 61 2,967 4 836 2 23 

1962-January 	.......... - - 136 2,754 100 3,365 1 48 4 73 
February 3 76 136 4,537 93 6,326 5 479 2 55 
March 	............ 3 561 171 4,247 105 4,201 3 226 2 9 
April 	............ 
May 	.............. 
June 	............. 
July 	............. 
August 	........... 
September 	........ 
October 	.......... 
November 	......... 
December .......... 

Three monthe 1961 12 409 437 13,102 244 12,004 11 1,393 6 102 
Three months 1962 6 637 443 11,538 298 13,892 9 753 8 137 

Alberta 
British Canada Toronto Montreal 
Columbia 

Number Liab. Number Liab. Number L.iab. Number Liab. Number Liab. 

$'oOo $'oOo $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO 

1961-January 	.......... 4 271 12 2,035 260 13,202 31 2,118 90 4,501 
February 2 73 14 977 244 9,818 26 2,368 75 2,517 
March 	............ 5 115 12 493 255 7,954 35 947 69 1,523 
April 	............ 1 28 1 41 192 8,696 41 1,938 53 2,088 
May 	.............. 2 31 6 156 258 9,336 24 908 73 2,437 
June 	............. 9 172 7 219 221 6,430 29 1,141 65 2,440 
July 	............. 4 151 10 1,031 190 13,747 26 3,761 45 1,642 
August 	........... 4 57 4 519 190 6,001 25 718 47 1,173 
September 4 55 7 493 198 7,213 33 1,767 43 1,460 
October 	.......... 6 85 8 182 216 7,655 24 1,274 59 2,633 
November 4 153 7 301 213 5,724 27 1,173 60 1,330 
December 7 1,095 6 138 170 8,169 23 912 42 923 

1962-January 	.......... 7 161 15 512 263 6,913 40 1,664 74 1,432 
February 	......... 11 528 18 1,318 268 13.320 35 4,929 84 3,105 
March 	............ 14 187 10 804 308 10,234 38 2,209 94 2,890 
April 	............ 
May 	.............. 
June 	............. 
July 	............. 
August 	........... 
September 	........ 
October 	.......... 
November 	......... 
December 	......... 

Three months 1961 11 459 38 3,505 759 30,974 92 5,433 234 8,541 

Three month. 1962 32 876 43 2,634 839 30,467 113 8,802 - 	252 7,427 



mm 

TABLE 4. Coiercial Failures by Major Industries, and Provinces, according to Size of Liabilities 

1961 1962 

let 2nd 3rd 4th 
Total 

let 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 
Total 

Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quartr 	Quarter 	quarter 	quarter 

Manufacturing 

Under 	$5,000 ........... 4  5 1 1 11 6 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 38 39 23 26 126 36 

25,000 " 	50,000 20 19 12 11 62 17 

50,000 " 	100,000 .. 10 6 9 12 37 14 

Over 	$100,000 .......... 9 7 10 7 33 16 

Total 	............... 81 76 55 57 269 89 

Conatruction 

Under 	$5,000 ........... 11 9 10 7 37 15 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 72 62 42 71 247 84 

25,000 	50,000 35 21 15 15 86 24 

50,000 " 	100,000 18 10 10 11 49 13 

Over $100,000 .......... 10 9 10 11 40 12 

Total 	............... 146 111 87 115 459 148 

Trade 

Under 	$5,000 ........... 40 37 28 24 129 41 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 196 193 184 166 739 244 

25,000 " 	50,000 58 56 50 44 208 64 

50,000 " 	100,000 28 19 17 27 91 27 

Over 	$100,000 .......... 20 17 23 8 68 21 

Totals 	............... 342 322 302 269 1,235 397 

Service 

Under 	$5,000 ........... 21 13 13 16 63 30 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 80 65 39 57 241 62 

25,000 " 	50,000 10 15 12 14 51 13 

50,000 " 	100,000 8 6 11 3 28 6 

Over 	$100,000 .......... 3 3 1 4 11 2 

Totals 	............... 122 102 76 94 394 113 

Total Canada 

Under 	$5,000 ........... 86 69 54 59 268 98 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 416 394 321 356 1,487 484 

25,000 " 	50,000 134 120 93 93 440 130 

50,000 " 	100,000 72 47 57 58 234 65 

Over 	$100,000 .......... 51 41 53 33 178 62 

Total 	............... 759 671 578 599 2,607 839 

Quebec 

Under $5,000 ........... 62 44 32 43 181 65 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 262 232 181 203 878 271 

25,000 	50,000 61 45 44 44 194 62 

50,000 " 	100,000 34 21 21 30 106 27 

Over $100,000 .......... 18  17 20 13 68 18 

Totals 	............... 437 359 298 333 1,427 443 

Qatar io 

Under $5,000 ........... 21  23 19 11 74 21 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 121 137 113 122 493 167 

25,000 " 	50,000 55 57 39 39 190 53 

50,000 " 	100,000 28 21 27 18 94 28 

Over $100,000 .......... 19  19 23 14 73 29 

W 	Totals ............... 244  257 221 204 926 298 



TABLE 5. Average Estimated Liability 

y , 	cr 'AflA 	00Cc 

8 

1010526394 
per Failure by Months, Economic Areas and Selected Industry Groups 

Canada Quebec Ontario I ac- struc- Trade Service 
Provinces 

thousand dollars 

1961-January 	........ 50.8 - 38.2 44.9 177.4 169.6 70.9 37.8 58.1 24.8 

February 40.2 12.3 27.0 70.6 21.8 69.8 108.7 46.0 29.1 12.3 

March 	.......... 31.2 45.0 23.8 38.8 33.0 41.1 36.1 39.3 26.8 25.1 

April 	.......... 45.3 145.7 29,0 59.5 32,1 41.2 52.2 75.3 42.6 22.8 

May 	............ 36.2 10.8 34.7 39.1 39.2 25.9 28.9 46.9 25.0 18.1 

June 	........... 29.1 49.0 28.8 29.4 18.6 31.3 49.6 29.0 27.4 22.5 

July 	........... 72.4 19.8 38.2 116.6 42.2 103.1 103.6 55.3 54.2 23.2 

August 	......... 31.6 32.1 29.9 29.2 25.6 129.6 73.7 38.3 23.7 21.3 

September 36.4 10.0 31.4 39.8 41.0 70.4 48.5 44.6 31.6 27.9 

October 	........ 35.4 40.6 37.2 35.4 23.9 22.7 41.4 45.9 23.5 44.7 

November 26.9 34.1 22.0 32.9 31.6 43.1 41.0 32.5 25.4 17.1 

December 48.1 633.0 21.0 48.6 150.3 23.0 110.3 73.0 30.8 14.1 

1962-January 	........ 26.3 - 20.2 33.6 23.5 34.1 39.6 28.0 25.5 18.4 

February 49.7 25.3 33.4 68.0 59.0 73.2 111.1 32.6 43.6 11.5 

March 	.......... 33.2 187.0 24.8 40.0 22.2 80.4 66.5 39.2 27.7 17.3 

April 	.......... 

May ............ 

June 	........... 

July 	........... 

August 	......... 

September 	...... 

October 	........ 

November 	....... 

December 	....... 

Three months 1961 ... 40.8 34.1 30.0 49.2 69.8 92.2 70.0 41,3 39.2 21.3 

Three months 	1962 	... 36.3 106.2 26.0 46.6 36.0 61.3 73.2 33.9 32.2 16.0 

TABLE 6. Wade-Earner Failures and Proposals, by Months and Econonic An 

Wage-earner failuree 	 Proposals 

Atlantic 	 Prairie 	British 	 Other 
Canada 	Quebec 	Ontario 	 Canada Quebec Ontario 

Provinces 	Provinces Co1usbia 	 Provinces 

1961-January 60 - 44 12 3 1 59 53 6 

February 93 - 67 24 1 1 70 52 13 5 

March 	.......... 84 - 68 11 2 3 68 51 11 6 

April 	.......... 47 1 29 14 2 1 64 53 9 2 

May 	............ 82  1 53 26 - 2 38 34 2 2 

June 	........... 93 64 25 2 2 37 33 2 2 

July 	........... 63 41 15 2 5 35 27 8 - 

August 	......... 91 2 64 20 4 1 45 38 4 3 

September 87 59 24 2 2 42 35 6 1 

October 93 - 58 29 4 2 39 30 8 1 

November 81 2 53 21 4 1 46 39 6 1 

December 74 1 50 20 2 1 42 34 5 3 

1962-January 75 - 51 20 1 3 53 46 6 1 

February 75 - 39 26 8 2 53 38 11 4 

March 	.......... 92 - 63 24 3 2 60 45 11 4 

April 	.......... 

May ............ 

June ........... 

July ........... 

August 	......... 

September 	...... 

October 	........ 

November 	....... 

December 	....... 

Three months 1961 .. 
Three months 1962 .. 

237 
242 

- 

- 

179 
153 

47 
70 

6 
12 

5 
7 

197 
166 

156 
129 

30 
28 

ii 
9 


